
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1310
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
IMPHAL AIRPORT
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the process of converting Imphal Airport (Tulihal) into a fully functional International Airport is completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether necessary arrangements for immigration, security and customs clearance have been made;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Consequent upon the decision of Govt. of India, Imphal Airport has been declared as an International Airport vide Gazette notification dated 18.11.2013.

(c) & (d): The necessary arrangements for immigration, security and customs clearance have already been made before the declaration.
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